CH \$340.00 614724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Science Communications Inc.		01/08/2019	Corporation: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Science Communications, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6147243	BEYOND THE SCIENCE QUO
Registration Number:	6147541	SPECTRUMTIFIC METHOD
Registration Number:	6316580	SS
Registration Number:	6563432	SS SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	5471492	GALILEO6
Registration Number:	5136321	GLOBALHEALTHPR WE WORK. TOGETHER.
Registration Number:	5194244	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	4902030	MAPPING ACCESS TO INNOVATION
Registration Number:	4959885	GHPR
Registration Number:	5178974	SPECTRUM SCIENTIFIC METHOD
Registration Number:	4963382	GLOBALHEALTHPR
Registration Number:	4901663	REIMBURSOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	5173918	SPECTRUM WHERE HEALTH, SCIENCE AND COMMU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=spectrum conversion doc#page1.tif source=spectrum conversion doc#page2.tif source=spectrum conversion doc#page3.tif source=spectrum conversion doc#page4.tif source=spectrum conversion doc#page5.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SPECTRUM SCIENCE
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2019, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SPECTRUM SCIENCE

COMMUNICATIONS, LLC".

Authentication: 205019703

Date: 12-17-21

7228467 8100H SR# 20214143955

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:46 PM 01/08/2019
FILED 01:46 PM 01/08/2019
SR 20190134253 - File Number 7228467

Converting

SPECTRUM SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS INC.

a District of Columbia corporation

To

SPECTRUM SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 29-204 of the Code of the District of Columbia and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Dated January 8, 2019

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Spectrum Science Communications Inc. (the "Corporation"). The Corporation was incorporated in the District of Columbia on July 23, 1996 as Spectrum Science Public Relations, Inc.
- 2. The name of the converted entity, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation, is Spectrum Science Communications, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Company").
- 3. A plan of conversion (the "Plan of Conversion") has been approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Corporation as required by Section 29-204 of the Code of the District of Columbia (Business Corporations Act).
- 4. The Company shall be converted to a limited liability company in accordance with the terms of the Certificate of Conversion filed with the Delaware Secretary of State, the Certificate of Conversion filed with the District of Columbia, and the Certificate of Formation of the Converted Company filed concurrently with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 5. All of the shares of capital stock of the Corporation now outstanding shall, by virtue of the Conversion and without any action on the part of any owner thereof, be automatically converted into 100% of the outstanding membership interests in the Converted Company on a pro rata basis.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

Name:

Title:

itle: ってつ

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SPECTRUM SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

January 8, 2019

Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Spectrum Science Communications, LLC.
- The registered office of Spectrum Science Communications, LLC in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808-1674 in New Castle County. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 01:08/2019 FILED 01:46 PM 01:08/2019 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation on the date first written above.

SPECTRUM SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name: Taxinan VILSON

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007553 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 01/10/2022